



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0171-0412 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: January 27, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 12/9/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: CTfastrak Commuter Parking Lot **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Spazzarini Construction Company Inc	\$1,238,450.79	100.00%
2	Mather Corp.	\$1,388,350.60	112.10%
3	Richards Corporation	\$1,390,707.00	112.29%
4	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$1,448,719.25	116.98%
5	Colossale Concrete Inc	\$1,555,810.00	125.63%
6	Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	\$1,557,778.40	125.78%
7	Nosal Builders Inc	\$1,565,272.69	126.39%
8	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$1,648,455.00	133.11%
9	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$1,667,332.75	134.63%



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0171-0412 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: January 27, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Advertised on: 12/9/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: CTfastrak Commuter Parking Lot **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
10	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$1,729,000.00	139.61%
11	Empire Paving Inc	\$1,739,767.45	140.48%
12	Coastline Construction Corp.	\$1,927,000.00	155.60%
13	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$1,933,734.00	156.14%
14	Giordano Construction Co. Inc	\$1,997,769.70	161.31%
15	Morais Concrete Service Inc	\$2,152,897.70	173.84%
	Paganelli Construction Corporation	\$1,891,828.00	
	The Grasso Companies, LLC	\$1,730,960.60	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0412
Letting Date: January 27, 2021
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: CTfastrak Commuter Parking Lot

Counties: Hartford
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	44,960.00000	44,960.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	96,224.15000	96,224.15
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	0202000	9,100.000	5.00000	45,500.00	15.50000	141,050.00	13.00000	118,300.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202529	170.000	5.00000	850.00	4.75000	807.50	2.30000	391.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040	0209001	7,450.000	5.00000	37,250.00	3.15000	23,467.50	2.00000	14,900.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0050	0211000	410.000	18.15000	7,441.50	14.35000	5,883.50	9.00000	3,690.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0060	0212000	1,880.000	30.25000	56,870.00	35.00000	65,800.00	36.25000	68,150.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070	0219001	1,910.000	3.00000	5,730.00	5.00000	9,550.00	3.00000	5,730.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0080	0219011	2.000	90.00000	180.00	200.00000	400.00	260.00000	520.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0304002	1,420.000	27.75000	39,405.00	40.00000	56,800.00	40.00000	56,800.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0401000	76.000	388.75000	29,545.00	350.00000	26,600.00	465.00000	35,340.00
	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.						
0110	0401201	235.000	39.40000	9,259.00	20.00000	4,700.00	58.00000	13,630.00
	TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0406171	1,270.000	85.90000	109,093.00	95.00000	120,650.00	100.00000	127,000.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0130	0406172	650.000	91.05000	59,182.50	105.00000	68,250.00	111.00000	72,150.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0140	0406236	460.000	8.45000	3,887.00	9.00000	4,140.00	8.50000	3,910.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0150	0406999	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160	0586002.10	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,755.00000	5,510.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0170	0586500.20	1.000	4,170.00000	4,170.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	3,525.00000	3,525.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0180	0601064	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	950.00000	9,500.00	700.00000	7,000.00
	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0686000.15	334.000	49.70000	16,599.80	47.15000	15,748.10	45.00000	15,030.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0200	0686000.18	80.000	53.35000	4,268.00	62.00000	4,960.00	48.00000	3,840.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0210	0686000.24	94.000	70.90000	6,664.60	73.00000	6,862.00	94.00000	8,836.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0220	0686700.24	1.000	850.00000	850.00	1,030.00000	1,030.00	1,160.00000	1,160.00
	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0230	0703012	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	180.00000	3,600.00	63.00000	1,260.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0240	0728030	24.000	20.00000	480.00	11.00000	264.00	45.00000	1,080.00
	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250	0811001	710.000	32.80000	23,288.00	30.00000	21,300.00	34.50000	24,495.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0260	0811005	110.000	175.00000	19,250.00	150.00000	16,500.00	175.00000	19,250.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0822001	380.000	25.00000	9,500.00	31.00000	11,780.00	33.00000	12,540.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0280	0910023	8.000	2,310.00000	18,480.00	1,650.00000	13,200.00	2,555.00000	20,440.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0290	0910138	5.000	1,943.00000	9,715.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.						
0300	0910300	275.000	26.25000	7,218.75	24.00000	6,600.00	29.00000	7,975.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0310	0911923	1.000	1,575.00000	1,575.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,745.00000	1,745.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0320	0912499	410.000	3.15000	1,291.50	5.00000	2,050.00	3.50000	1,435.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0330	0912503	25.000	10.50000	262.50	5.00000	125.00	11.75000	293.75
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0340	0913000	360.000	4.75000	1,710.00	5.00000	1,800.00	5.25000	1,890.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0350	0913021	1,090.000	22.05000	24,034.50	28.00000	30,520.00	24.50000	26,705.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0360	0921001	11,060.000	9.15000	101,199.00	9.75000	107,835.00	8.75000	96,775.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0370	0921005	640.000	14.50000	9,280.00	14.50000	9,280.00	16.50000	10,560.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0944000	8,000.000	4.75000	38,000.00	4.50000	36,000.00	5.50000	44,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0390	0947207	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	2,350.00000	2,350.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0947303	2.000	33,262.00000	66,524.00	29,500.00000	59,000.00	36,500.00000	73,000.00
	BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	0950005	7,100.000	1.35000	9,585.00	0.75000	5,325.00	1.45000	10,295.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0420	0950013	11,250.000	2.65000	29,812.50	4.10000	46,125.00	3.00000	33,750.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0430	0950040	3,250.000	0.90000	2,925.00	1.50000	4,875.00	1.00000	3,250.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0950044	900.000	2.35000	2,115.00	1.75000	1,575.00	2.60000	2,340.00
	FLOODPLAIN ESTABLISHMENT SEED MIX ** See Special Provisions **	SY						
0450	0952051	18,900.000	3.45000	65,205.00	3.00000	56,700.00	3.75000	70,875.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0460	0969060	8.000	4,163.13000	33,305.04	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0470	0970007	185.000	56.75000	10,498.75	60.00000	11,100.00	65.00000	12,025.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	23,500.00000	23,500.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0975004	(1.000)	12,225.00000	12,225.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0500	0977001	24.000	45.00000	1,080.00	30.00000	720.00	20.00000	480.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510	0979003	27.000	130.00000	3,510.00	125.00000	3,375.00	130.00000	3,510.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	33,000.00000	33,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0530	1001001	1,975.000	12.86000	25,398.50	15.00000	29,625.00	8.25000	16,293.75
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0540	1002010	3.000	667.80000	2,003.40	900.00000	2,700.00	1,625.00000	4,875.00
	LIGHT POLE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1002101	8.000	813.75000	6,510.00	1,050.00000	8,400.00	1,325.00000	10,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0560	1003255	6.000	3,696.00000	22,176.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0570	1003265	2.000	4,441.50000	8,883.00	4,250.00000	8,500.00	4,335.00000	8,670.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0580	1003380	3.000	2,047.50000	6,142.50	2,000.00000	6,000.00	5,350.00000	16,050.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1005668.02	10.000	706.65000	7,066.50	700.00000	7,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1008117	100.000	31.92000	3,192.00	31.00000	3,100.00	28.00000	2,800.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0610	1008124	1,105.000	2.21000	2,442.05	2.20000	2,431.00	4.65000	5,138.25
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620	1008127	1,425.000	4.10000	5,842.50	4.00000	5,700.00	6.00000	8,550.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0630	1010011	6.000	656.25000	3,937.50	650.00000	3,900.00	975.00000	5,850.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0640	1012010	210.000	1.84000	386.40	2.00000	420.00	1.75000	367.50
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0650	1012036	2,630.000	2.36000	6,206.80	2.25000	5,917.50	2.65000	6,969.50
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0660	1012242	1,130.000	2.36000	2,666.80	2.25000	2,542.50	1.75000	1,977.50
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0670	1015001	1,330.000	0.89000	1,183.70	1.00000	1,330.00	1.50000	1,995.00
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0680	1015002	570.000	0.68000	387.60	1.00000	570.00	1.50000	855.00
	NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0690	1017002	1.000	9,686.25000	9,686.25	19,000.00000	19,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.						
0700	1017021	2.000	8,820.00000	17,640.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	9,750.00000	19,500.00
	EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	1113725	1,830.000	1.84000	3,367.20	2.00000	3,660.00	3.00000	5,490.00
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE	l.f.						
0720	1205214	13.000	30.00000	390.00	17.00000	221.00	20.00000	260.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0730	1206023	(1.000)	1,650.00000	1,650.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0740	1208931	116.000	80.90000	9,384.40	80.00000	9,280.00	69.00000	8,004.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0750	1210101	3,570.000	1.25000	4,462.50	1.20000	4,284.00	1.35000	4,819.50
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0760	1210102	105.000	1.25000	131.25	1.20000	126.00	1.35000	141.75
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0770	1210104	260.000	1.50000	390.00	1.50000	390.00	1.60000	416.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0780	1210106	75.000	3.60000	270.00	3.50000	262.50	1.60000	120.00
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0790	1210118	605.000	3.60000	2,178.00	3.50000	2,117.50	3.75000	2,268.75
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS SYMBOLS AND LEGEND		s.f.						
0800	1220027	290.000	25.00000	7,250.00	12.00000	3,480.00	29.00000	8,410.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0810	1802210.02	2.000	355.00000	710.00	465.00000	930.00	475.00000	950.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						
0820	1802210.04	1.000	355.00000	355.00	465.00000	465.00	475.00000	475.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0830	1802210.07	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	465.00000	1,395.00	475.00000	1,425.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0840	1802210.14	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	465.00000	1,860.00	475.00000	1,900.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0850	1802210.21	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	465.00000	1,860.00	475.00000	1,900.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0860	1802211.02	1.000	150.00000	150.00	175.00000	175.00	82.00000	82.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802211.04	1.000	150.00000	150.00	175.00000	175.00	82.00000	82.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802211.07	2.000	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	82.00000	164.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.14	2.000	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	82.00000	164.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.21	2.000	200.00000	400.00	175.00000	350.00	82.00000	164.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0910	0213100	10.000	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00	48.00000	480.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0920	0921039	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	550.00000	2,200.00	175.00000	700.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0930	0976002	336.000	1.00000	336.00	1.00000	336.00	1.10000	369.60
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0940	0978002	35.000	85.00000	2,975.00	100.00000	3,500.00	93.00000	3,255.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0950	0981100	35.000	45.00000	1,575.00	50.00000	1,750.00	56.00000	1,960.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0960	1130010	1.000	400.00000	400.00	900.00000	900.00	525.00000	525.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0970	1131002	1.000	400.00000	400.00	900.00000	900.00	525.00000	525.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0980	1806202	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,000.00	145.00000	580.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Spazzarini Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0990	1806226	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,000.00	145.00000	580.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						

Section Totals:

\$1,238,450.79

\$1,388,350.60

\$1,390,707.00

Contract Totals

\$1,238,450.79

\$1,388,350.60

\$1,390,707.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	52,910.00000	52,910.00	41,440.00000	41,440.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	9,100.000	12.50000	113,750.00	15.00000	136,500.00	16.00000	145,600.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202529	170.000	2.00000	340.00	5.00000	850.00	2.50000	425.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0209001	7,450.000	2.50000	18,625.00	1.20000	8,940.00	0.50000	3,725.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0050	0211000	410.000	24.00000	9,840.00	26.00000	10,660.00	10.00000	4,100.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0060	0212000	1,880.000	35.00000	65,800.00	36.00000	67,680.00	38.00000	71,440.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0070	0219001	1,910.000	3.00000	5,730.00	5.50000	10,505.00	4.00000	7,640.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0080	0219011	2.000	120.00000	240.00	270.00000	540.00	500.00000	1,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090 0304002	1,420.000	35.50000	50,410.00	54.00000	76,680.00	51.50000	73,130.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100 0401000	76.000	405.00000	30,780.00	450.00000	34,200.00	431.00000	32,756.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.						
0110 0401201	235.000	52.00000	12,220.00	32.00000	7,520.00	19.00000	4,465.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	l.f.						
0120 0406171	1,270.000	109.00000	138,430.00	86.00000	109,220.00	90.00000	114,300.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0130 0406172	650.000	116.00000	75,400.00	94.00000	61,100.00	93.00000	60,450.00
HMA S0.375	ton						
0140 0406236	460.000	9.00000	4,140.00	9.00000	4,140.00	9.00000	4,140.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0150 0406999	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160 0586002.10	2.000	3,700.00000	7,400.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,241.00000	8,482.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0170 0586500.20	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	15,110.50000	15,110.50	5,893.00000	5,893.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						
0180 0601064	10.000	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	614.00000	6,140.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190 0686000.15	334.000	51.00000	17,034.00	96.00000	32,064.00	41.00000	13,694.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0200 0686000.18	80.000	55.00000	4,400.00	116.00000	9,280.00	65.00000	5,200.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0210 0686000.24	94.000	67.00000	6,298.00	120.00000	11,280.00	81.00000	7,614.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0220 0686700.24 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	1.000 ea.	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,133.00000	1,133.00
0230 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	20.000 c.y.	60.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	3,000.00	107.50000	2,150.00
0240 0728030 NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	24.000 c.f.	18.00000	432.00	40.00000	960.00	7.00000	168.00
0250 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	710.000 l.f.	29.00000	20,590.00	42.00000	29,820.00	28.00000	19,880.00
0260 0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	110.000 ea.	185.00000	20,350.00	160.00000	17,600.00	229.00000	25,190.00
0270 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	380.000 l.f.	14.50000	5,510.00	99.00000	37,620.00	44.50000	16,910.00
0280 0910023 R-B TERMINAL SECTION	8.000 ea.	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,800.00000	22,400.00
0290 0910138 35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	5.000 ea.	1,850.00000	9,250.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,679.00000	13,395.00
0300 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	275.000 l.f.	25.00000	6,875.00	25.00000	6,875.00	28.50000	7,837.50
0310 0911923 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	1.000 ea.	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
0320 0912499 REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	410.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,230.00	7.00000	2,870.00	3.50000	1,435.00
0330 0912503 REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	25.000 l.f.	10.00000	250.00	19.00000	475.00	11.40000	285.00
0340 0913000 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	360.000 l.f.	4.50000	1,620.00	6.00000	2,160.00	5.00000	1,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0913021	1,090.000	21.00000	22,890.00	26.00000	28,340.00	24.00000	26,160.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0360	0921001	11,060.000	10.50000	116,130.00	12.00000	132,720.00	10.50000	116,130.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0370	0921005	640.000	18.00000	11,520.00	22.00000	14,080.00	17.00000	10,880.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0380	0944000	8,000.000	6.00000	48,000.00	7.00000	56,000.00	6.00000	48,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0390	0947207	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0947303	2.000	30,000.00000	60,000.00	32,000.00000	64,000.00	34,225.00000	68,450.00
	BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	0950005	7,100.000	1.00000	7,100.00	2.50000	17,750.00	1.40000	9,940.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0420	0950013	11,250.000	4.25000	47,812.50	2.20000	24,750.00	2.35000	26,437.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0430	0950040	3,250.000	1.50000	4,875.00	1.20000	3,900.00	1.00000	3,250.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0440	0950044	900.000	1.80000	1,620.00	2.50000	2,250.00	2.50000	2,250.00
	FLOODPLAIN ESTABLISHMENT SEED MIX ** See Special Provisions **	SY						
0450	0952051	18,900.000	3.00000	56,700.00	3.10000	58,590.00	3.70000	69,930.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0460	0969060	8.000	4,800.00000	38,400.00	2,600.00000	20,800.00	2,995.00000	23,960.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0470	0970007	185.000	54.00000	9,990.00	56.00000	10,360.00	55.00000	10,175.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,357.00000	50,357.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0490	0975004	(1.000)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	87,633.00000	87,633.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0500	0977001	24.000	10.00000	240.00	44.00000	1,056.00	16.50000	396.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0510	0979003	27.000	120.00000	3,240.00	150.00000	4,050.00	110.00000	2,970.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	44,343.00000	44,343.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0530	1001001	1,975.000	8.00000	15,800.00	15.00000	29,625.00	14.00000	27,650.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0540	1002010	3.000	640.00000	1,920.00	750.00000	2,250.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
LIGHT POLE BASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0550	1002101	8.000	780.00000	6,240.00	850.00000	6,800.00	1,230.00000	9,840.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.						
0560	1003255	6.000	3,550.00000	21,300.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00	4,919.00000	29,514.00
LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0570	1003265	2.000	4,250.00000	8,500.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,910.00000	11,820.00
LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM		ea.						
0580	1003380	3.000	1,975.00000	5,925.00	2,200.00000	6,600.00	3,165.00000	9,495.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0590 1005668.02	10.000	680.00000	6,800.00	740.00000	7,400.00	1,143.00000	11,430.00
LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600 1008117	100.000	31.00000	3,100.00	34.00000	3,400.00	34.50000	3,450.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0610 1008124	1,105.000	2.10000	2,320.50	2.50000	2,762.50	2.50000	2,762.50
1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0620 1008127	1,425.000	4.00000	5,700.00	4.20000	5,985.00	4.50000	6,412.50
2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0630 1010011	6.000	630.00000	3,780.00	700.00000	4,200.00	600.00000	3,600.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0640 1012010	210.000	1.75000	367.50	2.00000	420.00	2.00000	420.00
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0650 1012036	2,630.000	2.25000	5,917.50	2.40000	6,312.00	2.50000	6,575.00
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0660 1012242	1,130.000	2.25000	2,542.50	2.60000	2,938.00	2.50000	2,825.00
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0670 1015001	1,330.000	0.85000	1,130.50	1.20000	1,596.00	1.00000	1,330.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0680 1015002	570.000	0.65000	370.50	1.00000	570.00	0.75000	427.50
NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0690 1017002	1.000	13,800.00000	13,800.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	11,544.00000	11,544.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.						
0700 1017021	2.000	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,800.00000	17,600.00	10,334.00000	20,668.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710 1113725	1,830.000	1.75000	3,202.50	2.00000	3,660.00	2.00000	3,660.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0720	1205214	13.000	20.00000	260.00	66.00000	858.00	41.00000	533.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0730	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	900.00000	900.00	16,700.00000	16,700.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	1208931	116.000	78.00000	9,048.00	64.00000	7,424.00	85.00000	9,860.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0750	1210101	3,570.000	1.15000	4,105.50	1.50000	5,355.00	1.30000	4,641.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0760	1210102	105.000	1.15000	120.75	3.00000	315.00	1.30000	136.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0770	1210104	260.000	1.35000	351.00	3.00000	780.00	1.50000	390.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0780	1210106	75.000	3.25000	243.75	7.00000	525.00	3.60000	270.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0790	1210118	605.000	3.25000	1,966.25	4.00000	2,420.00	3.60000	2,178.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS SYMBOLS AND LEGEND	s.f.						
0800	1220027	290.000	9.00000	2,610.00	36.00000	10,440.00	28.00000	8,120.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0810	1802210.02	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	380.00000	760.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0820	1802210.04	1.000	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	380.00000	380.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0830	1802210.07	3.000	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00	380.00000	1,140.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0840	1802210.14	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	320.00000	1,280.00	380.00000	1,520.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0850	1802210.21	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	340.00000	1,360.00	380.00000	1,520.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0860	1802211.02	1.000	300.00000	300.00	240.00000	240.00	231.00000	231.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802211.04	1.000	300.00000	300.00	240.00000	240.00	231.00000	231.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802211.07	2.000	300.00000	600.00	240.00000	480.00	231.00000	462.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.14	2.000	300.00000	600.00	240.00000	480.00	231.00000	462.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.21	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	231.00000	462.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0910	0213100	10.000	45.00000	450.00	125.00000	1,250.00	68.00000	680.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0920	0921039	4.000	200.00000	800.00	240.00000	960.00	220.00000	880.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0930	0976002	336.000	1.00000	336.00	1.50000	504.00	0.90000	302.40
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0940	0978002	35.000	85.00000	2,975.00	90.00000	3,150.00	84.00000	2,940.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0950	0981100	35.000	45.00000	1,575.00	45.00000	1,575.00	40.00000	1,400.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0960	1130010	1.000	107.00000	107.00	140.00000	140.00	117.00000	117.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(5) Colossale Concrete Inc		(6) Milton C. Beebe & Sons Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0970	1131002	1.000	107.00000	107.00	160.00000	160.00	150.00000	150.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0980	1806202	4.000	117.00000	468.00	200.00000	800.00	282.00000	1,128.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0990	1806226	4.000	117.00000	468.00	200.00000	800.00	283.00000	1,132.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:				\$1,448,719.25		\$1,555,810.00		\$1,557,778.40
Contract Totals				\$1,448,719.25		\$1,555,810.00		\$1,557,778.40

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0201001	(1.000)	18,500.00000	18,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	66,000.00000	66,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	9,100.000	16.32000	148,512.00	18.00000	163,800.00	12.00000	109,200.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202529	170.000	6.75000	1,147.50	5.00000	850.00	5.00000	850.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0209001	7,450.000	1.28000	9,536.00	6.00000	44,700.00	1.50000	11,175.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0050	0211000	410.000	33.80000	13,858.00	22.00000	9,020.00	35.00000	14,350.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0060	0212000	1,880.000	34.47000	64,803.60	40.00000	75,200.00	42.00000	78,960.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0200	0686000.18	80.000	93.38000	7,470.40	105.00000	8,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0210	0686000.24	94.000	110.62000	10,398.28	120.00000	11,280.00	70.00000	6,580.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0220	0686700.24	1.000	1,106.00000	1,106.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	600.00
	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	ea.						
0230	0703012	20.000	240.75000	4,815.00	75.00000	1,500.00	130.00000	2,600.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0240	0728030	24.000	26.75000	642.00	50.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	480.00
	NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.						
0250	0811001	710.000	29.38000	20,859.80	36.00000	25,560.00	30.00000	21,300.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0260	0811005	110.000	201.76000	22,193.60	250.00000	27,500.00	150.00000	16,500.00
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0822001	380.000	104.29000	39,630.20	30.00000	11,400.00	20.00000	7,600.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0280	0910023	8.000	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0290	0910138	5.000	1,850.00000	9,250.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00	1,900.00000	9,500.00
	35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.						
0300	0910300	275.000	25.00000	6,875.00	28.00000	7,700.00	25.00000	6,875.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0310	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0320	0912499	410.000	3.00000	1,230.00	10.00000	4,100.00	4.00000	1,640.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0460	0969060	8.000	3,805.25000	30,442.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0470	0970007	185.000	55.00000	10,175.00	1.00000	185.00	50.00000	9,250.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	23,011.00000	23,011.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0490	0975004	(1.000)	166,265.00000	166,265.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0500	0977001	24.000	18.04000	432.96	50.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	480.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0510	0979003	27.000	117.22000	3,164.94	125.00000	3,375.00	50.00000	1,350.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	10,020.00000	10,020.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0530	1001001	1,975.000	19.81000	39,124.75	20.00000	39,500.00	12.00000	23,700.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0540	1002010	3.000	741.67000	2,225.01	800.00000	2,400.00	650.00000	1,950.00
	LIGHT POLE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1002101	8.000	904.13000	7,233.04	900.00000	7,200.00	800.00000	6,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0560	1003255	6.000	3,003.00000	18,018.00	4,200.00000	25,200.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0570	1003265	2.000	3,733.00000	7,466.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,300.00000	8,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0580 1003380 DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	4,600.00000	13,800.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
0590 1005668.02 LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI- VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	637.00000	6,370.00	800.00000	8,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00
0600 1008117 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	100.000 l.f.	24.00000	2,400.00	36.00000	3,600.00	30.00000	3,000.00
0610 1008124 1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1,105.000 l.f.	4.00000	4,420.00	2.50000	2,762.50	2.00000	2,210.00
0620 1008127 2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	1,425.000 l.f.	5.00000	7,125.00	5.00000	7,125.00	4.00000	5,700.00
0630 1010011 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	6.000 ea.	990.33000	5,941.98	750.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	3,600.00
0640 1012010 NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	210.000 l.f.	1.50000	315.00	2.00000	420.00	1.75000	367.50
0650 1012036 NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	2,630.000 l.f.	2.25000	5,917.50	3.00000	7,890.00	2.25000	5,917.50
0660 1012242 NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	1,130.000 l.f.	1.50000	1,695.00	3.00000	3,390.00	2.25000	2,542.50
0670 1015001 NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	1,330.000 l.f.	1.25000	1,662.50	1.00000	1,330.00	0.85000	1,130.50
0680 1015002 NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	570.000 l.f.	1.25000	712.50	1.00000	570.00	0.65000	370.50
0690 1017002 SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	1.000 ea.	15,084.00000	15,084.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0700	1017021	2.000	8,410.00000	16,820.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00
	EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0710	1113725	1,830.000	2.50000	4,575.00	2.00000	3,660.00	1.75000	3,202.50
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE	l.f.						
0720	1205214	13.000	42.46000	551.98	50.00000	650.00	10.00000	130.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0730	1206023	(1.000)	550.00000	550.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	300.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	1208931	116.000	78.72000	9,131.52	90.00000	10,440.00	60.00000	6,960.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0750	1210101	3,570.000	1.15000	4,105.50	1.50000	5,355.00	1.20000	4,284.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0760	1210102	105.000	1.15000	120.75	1.50000	157.50	1.15000	120.75
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0770	1210104	260.000	1.35000	351.00	1.50000	390.00	1.35000	351.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0780	1210106	75.000	3.25000	243.75	4.00000	300.00	3.25000	243.75
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0790	1210118	605.000	3.25000	1,966.25	4.00000	2,420.00	3.25000	1,966.25
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS SYMBOLS AND LEGEND	s.f.						
0800	1220027	290.000	23.46000	6,803.40	30.00000	8,700.00	30.00000	8,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0810	1802210.02	2.000	383.00000	766.00	500.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0820	1802210.04	1.000	344.00000	344.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0830	1802210.07	3.000	343.33000	1,029.99	500.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0840	1802210.14	4.000	343.50000	1,374.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0850	1802210.21	4.000	343.50000	1,374.00	500.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0860	1802211.02	1.000	139.00000	139.00	500.00000	500.00	10.00000	10.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802211.04	1.000	139.00000	139.00	500.00000	500.00	10.00000	10.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802211.07	2.000	139.50000	279.00	500.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	20.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.14	2.000	139.50000	279.00	500.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	20.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.21	2.000	139.50000	279.00	500.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	20.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0910	0213100	10.000	83.70000	837.00	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0920	0921039	4.000	970.00000	3,880.00	250.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	800.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0930	0976002	336.000	2.24000	752.64	10.00000	3,360.00	1.00000	336.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0940	0978002	35.000	84.54000	2,958.90	110.00000	3,850.00	50.00000	1,750.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Nosal Builders Inc		(8) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(9) Dayton Construction Company Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0950	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	35.000	40.57000	1,419.95	40.00000	1,400.00	40.00000	1,400.00
0960	1130010 ARROW BOARD day	1.000	125.00000	125.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0970	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	1.000	125.00000	125.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0980	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	4.000	119.75000	479.00	250.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0990	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	4.000	119.75000	479.00	250.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,565,272.69		\$1,648,455.00		\$1,667,332.75
Contract Totals				\$1,565,272.69		\$1,648,455.00		\$1,667,332.75

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	17,500.00000	17,500.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	74,949.00000	74,949.00
0020	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	9,100.000	22.25000	202,475.00	20.00000	182,000.00	48.00000	436,800.00
0030	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	170.000	3.50000	595.00	2.50000	425.00	10.00000	1,700.00
0040	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	7,450.000	5.50000	40,975.00	2.30000	17,135.00	2.00000	14,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 0211000	410.000	22.50000	9,225.00	27.00000	11,070.00	30.00000	12,300.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0060 0212000	1,880.000	42.50000	79,900.00	38.00000	71,440.00	45.00000	84,600.00
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070 0219001	1,910.000	6.50000	12,415.00	5.00000	9,550.00	6.00000	11,460.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0080 0219011	2.000	150.00000	300.00	25.00000	50.00	200.00000	400.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090 0304002	1,420.000	52.50000	74,550.00	41.00000	58,220.00	55.00000	78,100.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100 0401000	76.000	500.00000	38,000.00	400.00000	30,400.00	600.00000	45,600.00
CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.						
0110 0401201	235.000	5.00000	1,175.00	54.50000	12,807.50	70.00000	16,450.00
TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	l.f.						
0120 0406171	1,270.000	125.00000	158,750.00	92.75000	117,792.50	110.00000	139,700.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0130 0406172	650.000	127.50000	82,875.00	103.75000	67,437.50	108.00000	70,200.00
HMA S0.375	ton						
0140 0406236	460.000	7.00000	3,220.00	0.10000	46.00	10.00000	4,600.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0150 0406999	1,250.000	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160 0586002.10	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	4,171.00000	8,342.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0170 0586500.20	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	7,935.00000	7,935.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180	0601064	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	883.00000	8,830.00	500.00000	5,000.00
ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0190	0686000.15	334.000	45.00000	15,030.00	47.00000	15,698.00	100.00000	33,400.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0200	0686000.18	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	56.00000	4,480.00	110.00000	8,800.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0210	0686000.24	94.000	75.00000	7,050.00	70.00000	6,580.00	120.00000	11,280.00
24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.						
0220	0686700.24	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	854.10000	854.10	3,000.00000	3,000.00
24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END		ea.						
0230	0703012	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	102.50000	2,050.00	500.00000	10,000.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0240	0728030	24.000	10.00000	240.00	53.50000	1,284.00	20.00000	480.00
NO.3 CRUSHED STONE		c.f.						
0250	0811001	710.000	50.00000	35,500.00	39.00000	27,690.00	35.00000	24,850.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0260	0811005	110.000	225.00000	24,750.00	120.00000	13,200.00	150.00000	16,500.00
CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0270	0822001	380.000	40.00000	15,200.00	42.30000	16,074.00	35.00000	13,300.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0280	0910023	8.000	1,750.00000	14,000.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00
R-B TERMINAL SECTION		ea.						
0290	0910138	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT		ea.						
0300	0910300	275.000	30.00000	8,250.00	25.00000	6,875.00	25.00000	6,875.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0310	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0320	0912499	410.000	5.00000	2,050.00	3.00000	1,230.00	3.00000	1,230.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0330	0912503	25.000	5.00000	125.00	10.00000	250.00	9.00000	225.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0340	0913000	360.000	4.00000	1,440.00	4.50000	1,620.00	5.00000	1,800.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0350	0913021	1,090.000	35.00000	38,150.00	21.00000	22,890.00	20.00000	21,800.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0360	0921001	11,060.000	11.75000	129,955.00	10.85000	120,001.00	9.25000	102,305.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0370	0921005	640.000	17.50000	11,200.00	18.50000	11,840.00	15.00000	9,600.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0380	0944000	8,000.000	7.50000	60,000.00	7.00000	56,000.00	12.00000	96,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0390	0947207	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,668.00000	1,668.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0947303	2.000	28,500.00000	57,000.00	34,084.50000	68,169.00	33,000.00000	66,000.00
	BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	0950005	7,100.000	2.50000	17,750.00	0.57000	4,047.00	1.00000	7,100.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0420	0950013	11,250.000	2.75000	30,937.50	4.10000	46,125.00	4.00000	45,000.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0430	0950040	3,250.000	3.00000	9,750.00	1.26000	4,095.00	1.30000	4,225.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	0950044 900.000	4.50000	4,050.00	1.61000	1,449.00	1.60000	1,440.00
FLOODPLAIN ESTABLISHMENT SEED SY MIX ** See Special Provisions **							
0450	0952051 18,900.000	5.25000	99,225.00	2.90000	54,810.00	3.00000	56,700.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.							
0460	0969060 8.000	3,125.00000	25,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** mo.							
0470	0970007 185.000	65.00000	12,025.00	1.00000	185.00	60.00000	11,100.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr							
0480	0971001 (1.000)	17,500.00000	17,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0490	0975004 (1.000)	42,420.25000	42,420.25	170,000.00000	170,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS							
0500	0977001 24.000	25.00000	600.00	1.00000	24.00	20.00000	480.00
TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0510	0979003 27.000	150.00000	4,050.00	1.00000	27.00	120.00000	3,240.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.							
0520	0980020 (1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS							
0530	1001001 1,975.000	32.50000	64,187.50	12.25000	24,193.75	12.00000	23,700.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.							
0540	1002010 3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	636.00000	1,908.00	1,050.00000	3,150.00
LIGHT POLE BASE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0550	1002101 8.000	1,250.00000	10,000.00	775.00000	6,200.00	1,250.00000	10,000.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0560	1003255	6.000	4,000.00000	24,000.00	3,520.00000	21,120.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0570	1003265	2.000	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,230.00000	8,460.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0580	1003380	3.000	3,250.00000	9,750.00	1,950.00000	5,850.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1005668.02	10.000	1,750.00000	17,500.00	673.00000	6,730.00	600.00000	6,000.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1008117	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	30.40000	3,040.00	24.00000	2,400.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0610	1008124	1,105.000	17.50000	19,337.50	2.10000	2,320.50	4.00000	4,420.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0620	1008127	1,425.000	20.00000	28,500.00	3.90000	5,557.50	4.50000	6,412.50
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0630	1010011	6.000	1,250.00000	7,500.00	625.00000	3,750.00	550.00000	3,300.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0640	1012010	210.000	5.00000	1,050.00	1.75000	367.50	1.50000	315.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0650	1012036	2,630.000	4.00000	10,520.00	2.25000	5,917.50	2.15000	5,654.50
	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0660	1012242	1,130.000	6.50000	7,345.00	2.25000	2,542.50	1.50000	1,695.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2	l.f.						
0670	1015001	1,330.000	1.50000	1,995.00	0.85000	1,130.50	1.25000	1,662.50
	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0790	1210118	605.000	7.50000	4,537.50	3.30000	1,996.50	4.00000	2,420.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS SYMBOLS AND LEGEND	s.f.						
0800	1220027	290.000	25.00000	7,250.00	1.00000	290.00	25.00000	7,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0810	1802210.02	2.000	200.00000	400.00	400.00000	800.00	300.00000	600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0820	1802210.04	1.000	300.00000	300.00	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0830	1802210.07	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0840	1802210.14	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0850	1802210.21	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	300.00000	1,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0860	1802211.02	1.000	75.00000	75.00	150.00000	150.00	350.00000	350.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802211.04	1.000	125.00000	125.00	150.00000	150.00	350.00000	350.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802211.07	2.000	250.00000	500.00	150.00000	300.00	350.00000	700.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.14	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	300.00	350.00000	700.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0900	1802211.21	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	300.00	350.00000	700.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0910	0213100	10.000	40.00000	400.00	65.00000	650.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(10) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(11) Empire Paving Inc		(12) Coastline Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ea.	4.000	500.00000 2,000.00	120.00000 480.00	250.00000 1,000.00		
0930	0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	336.000	2.25000 756.00	0.85000 285.60	1.00000 336.00		
0940	0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	35.000	75.00000 2,625.00	85.00000 2,975.00	100.00000 3,500.00		
0950	0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.	35.000	22.50000 787.50	45.00000 1,575.00	40.00000 1,400.00		
0960	1130010 ARROW BOARD day	1.000	350.00000 350.00	150.00000 150.00	500.00000 500.00		
0970	1131002 REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day	1.000	750.00000 750.00	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00		
0980	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	4.000	250.00000 1,000.00	150.00000 600.00	100.00000 400.00		
0990	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	4.000	250.00000 1,000.00	250.00000 1,000.00	300.00000 1,200.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,729,000.00	\$1,739,767.45	\$1,927,000.00		
Contract Totals			\$1,729,000.00	\$1,739,767.45	\$1,927,000.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	35,000.00000 35,000.00	98,685.00000 98,685.00	107,700.00000 107,700.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0020	0202000	9,100.000	36.00000	327,600.00	22.00000	200,200.00	35.00000	318,500.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030	0202529	170.000	4.00000	680.00	5.00000	850.00	2.00000	340.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040	0209001	7,450.000	2.00000	14,900.00	3.95000	29,427.50	2.50000	18,625.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0050	0211000	410.000	10.00000	4,100.00	25.50000	10,455.00	30.00000	12,300.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0060	0212000	1,880.000	45.00000	84,600.00	46.00000	86,480.00	40.00000	75,200.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0070	0219001	1,910.000	6.00000	11,460.00	5.00000	9,550.00	6.00000	11,460.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0080	0219011	2.000	150.00000	300.00	364.00000	728.00	150.00000	300.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0304002	1,420.000	45.00000	63,900.00	45.00000	63,900.00	55.00000	78,100.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0100	0401000	76.000	400.00000	30,400.00	500.00000	38,000.00	750.00000	57,000.00
	CONCRETE FOR PAVEMENT	c.y.						
0110	0401201	235.000	10.00000	2,350.00	82.00000	19,270.00	9.00000	2,115.00
	TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINT	l.f.						
0120	0406171	1,270.000	102.00000	129,540.00	107.00000	135,890.00	95.00000	120,650.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0130	0406172	650.000	108.00000	70,200.00	112.30000	72,995.00	97.00000	63,050.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0140	0406236	460.000	10.00000	4,600.00	10.75000	4,945.00	10.00000	4,600.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1,250.000 est.	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	1,250.00
0160 0586002.10 TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN (4'SUMP) - 0' - 10' DEEP	2.000 ea.	3,000.00000	6,000.00	6,450.00000	12,900.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
0170 0586500.20 MANHOLE - 0' - 20' DEEP	1.000 ea.	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
0180 0601064 ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 c.y.	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,950.00000	19,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0190 0686000.15 15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	334.000 l.f.	70.00000	23,380.00	90.00000	30,060.00	70.00000	23,380.00
0200 0686000.18 18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	80.000 l.f.	80.00000	6,400.00	104.00000	8,320.00	75.00000	6,000.00
0210 0686000.24 24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	94.000 l.f.	90.00000	8,460.00	120.00000	11,280.00	110.00000	10,340.00
0220 0686700.24 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE END	1.000 ea.	650.00000	650.00	1,260.00000	1,260.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0230 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	20.000 c.y.	50.00000	1,000.00	145.00000	2,900.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0240 0728030 NO.3 CRUSHED STONE	24.000 c.f.	2.00000	48.00	2.75000	66.00	50.00000	1,200.00
0250 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	710.000 l.f.	40.00000	28,400.00	45.00000	31,950.00	45.00000	31,950.00
0260 0811005 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	110.000 ea.	125.00000	13,750.00	165.00000	18,150.00	190.00000	20,900.00
0270 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	380.000 l.f.	40.00000	15,200.00	35.00000	13,300.00	55.00000	20,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0910023	8.000	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,580.00000	20,640.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0290	0910138	5.000	1,850.00000	9,250.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	3,420.00000	17,100.00
	35'-0" CURVED GUIDERAIL TREATMENT	ea.						
0300	0910300	275.000	25.00000	6,875.00	25.00000	6,875.00	25.20000	6,930.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0310	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,620.00000	1,620.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0320	0912499	410.000	3.00000	1,230.00	3.00000	1,230.00	6.60000	2,706.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0330	0912503	25.000	10.00000	250.00	10.00000	250.00	6.60000	165.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0340	0913000	360.000	4.50000	1,620.00	4.50000	1,620.00	6.00000	2,160.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0350	0913021	1,090.000	21.00000	22,890.00	21.00000	22,890.00	35.00000	38,150.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0360	0921001	11,060.000	11.00000	121,660.00	12.45000	137,697.00	11.00000	121,660.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0370	0921005	640.000	14.00000	8,960.00	22.75000	14,560.00	12.00000	7,680.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0380	0944000	8,000.000	10.00000	80,000.00	10.75000	86,000.00	9.00000	72,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0390	0947207	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	BICYCLE STAND ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0947303	2.000	32,500.00000	65,000.00	41,500.00000	83,000.00	42,000.00000	84,000.00
	BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0410	0950005	7,100.000	1.00000	7,100.00	0.75000	5,325.00	2.00000	14,200.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0420	0950013	11,250.000	4.50000	50,625.00	4.20000	47,250.00	5.00000	56,250.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING		s.y.						
0430	0950040	3,250.000	1.25000	4,062.50	1.30000	4,225.00	2.00000	6,500.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0440	0950044	900.000	2.00000	1,800.00	1.75000	1,575.00	3.00000	2,700.00
FLOODPLAIN ESTABLISHMENT SEED MIX ** See Special Provisions **		SY						
0450	0952051	18,900.000	7.50000	141,750.00	7.00000	132,300.00	5.50000	103,950.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0460	0969060	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	3,400.00000	27,200.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0470	0970007	185.000	70.00000	12,950.00	60.00000	11,100.00	60.00000	11,100.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0480	0971001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0490	0975004	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	75,500.00000	75,500.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0500	0977001	24.000	20.00000	480.00	22.00000	528.00	30.00000	720.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0510	0979003	27.000	100.00000	2,700.00	120.00000	3,240.00	125.00000	3,375.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0530	1001001	1,975.000	20.00000	39,500.00	24.75000	48,881.25	22.00000	43,450.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0540	1002010	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00
	LIGHT POLE BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0550	1002101	8.000	1,800.00000	14,400.00	1,375.00000	11,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0560	1003255	6.000	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,400.00000	20,400.00	3,600.00000	21,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0570	1003265	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (TWIN 12' BRACKET 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
0580	1003380	3.000	5,500.00000	16,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	6,100.00000	18,300.00
	DECORATIVE LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE TYPE A3 ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1005668.02	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00	600.00000	6,000.00
	LED LUMINAIRE - TYPE 2 (MULTI-VOLT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1008117	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00	48.00000	4,800.00	40.00000	4,000.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0610	1008124	1,105.000	8.00000	8,840.00	7.40000	8,177.00	10.00000	11,050.00
	1" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0620	1008127	1,425.000	12.00000	17,100.00	10.75000	15,318.75	15.00000	21,375.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0630	1010011	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	745.00000	4,470.00	1,300.00000	7,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
0640	1012010	210.000	3.00000	630.00	1.30000	273.00	3.00000	630.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0650	1012036	2,630.000	3.00000	7,890.00	2.20000	5,786.00	3.00000	7,890.00
NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		I.f.						
0660	1012242	1,130.000	3.00000	3,390.00	1.30000	1,469.00	3.00000	3,390.00
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR XHHW-2		I.f.						
0670	1015001	1,330.000	3.00000	3,990.00	1.70000	2,261.00	2.50000	3,325.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		I.f.						
0680	1015002	570.000	3.00000	1,710.00	1.35000	769.50	3.00000	1,710.00
NO. 10 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		I.f.						
0690	1017002	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00	17,750.00000	17,750.00	22,800.00000	22,800.00
SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II		ea.						
0700	1017021	2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	11,100.00000	22,200.00
EMERGENCY CALL BOX ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0710	1113725	1,830.000	3.00000	5,490.00	3.15000	5,764.50	2.50000	4,575.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE		I.f.						
0720	1205214	13.000	45.00000	585.00	25.00000	325.00	50.00000	650.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
0730	1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	550.00000	550.00	660.00000	660.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0740	1208931	116.000	65.00000	7,540.00	100.00000	11,600.00	92.00000	10,672.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0750	1210101	3,570.000	0.50000	1,785.00	1.20000	4,284.00	1.38000	4,926.60
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						
0760	1210102	105.000	0.50000	52.50	1.20000	126.00	1.38000	144.90
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0770	1210104	260.000	1.00000	260.00	1.40000	364.00	1.62000	421.20
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0780	1210106	75.000	3.00000	225.00	3.40000	255.00	3.90000	292.50
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0790	1210118	605.000	3.00000	1,815.00	3.40000	2,057.00	3.90000	2,359.50
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS SYMBOLS AND LEGEND	s.f.						
0800	1220027	290.000	20.00000	5,800.00	33.00000	9,570.00	25.00000	7,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0810	1802210.02	2.000	300.00000	600.00	370.00000	740.00	350.00000	700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0820	1802210.04	1.000	300.00000	300.00	285.00000	285.00	350.00000	350.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0830	1802210.07	3.000	300.00000	900.00	285.00000	855.00	350.00000	1,050.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0840	1802210.14	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	295.00000	1,180.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0850	1802210.21	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	304.00000	1,216.00	420.00000	1,680.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0860	1802211.02	1.000	150.00000	150.00	76.00000	76.00	200.00000	200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0870	1802211.04	1.000	150.00000	150.00	76.00000	76.00	200.00000	200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0880	1802211.07	2.000	150.00000	300.00	76.00000	152.00	200.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0890	1802211.14	2.000	150.00000	300.00	76.00000	152.00	200.00000	400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(13) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(14) Giordano Construction Co. Inc		(15) Morais Concrete Service Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0900	1802211.21	2.000	150.00000	300.00	76.00000	152.00	200.00000	400.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
0910	0213100	10.000	45.00000	450.00	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0920	0921039	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	800.00	325.00000	1,300.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0930	0976002	336.000	1.00000	336.00	1.20000	403.20	5.00000	1,680.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0940	0978002	35.000	45.00000	1,575.00	90.00000	3,150.00	80.00000	2,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0950	0981100	35.000	40.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	1,750.00	40.00000	1,400.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0960	1130010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	230.00000	230.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
0970	1131002	1.000	500.00000	500.00	275.00000	275.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day						
0980	1806202	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0990	1806226	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$1,933,734.00		\$1,997,769.70		\$2,152,897.70	
Contract Totals			\$1,933,734.00		\$1,997,769.70		\$2,152,897.70	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								